

09-11-2002



KET NO.: AGX-62

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022169	969			
Tab settings				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.4.02.  Avashai Kepten	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Mattson Technology, Inc			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 2800 Bayview Drive			
12/17/2001	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/957,697  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Cassidy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Dority & Manning, Pa	<b>∠</b> Enclosed			
P O Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Greenville SC 29602-1449	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: One Liberty Square	04-1403			
55 Beattie PI., #1600	<u> </u>			
City:_GreenvilleState:_SC_Zip:_ <sup>29601</sup>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Timothy A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	August 29, 2002 Signature  Date  sheet, attachments, and documents:  3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0632** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AGX-62

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Sagy Levy, a citizen of the United States residing at 660 Gail

Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, Robin S. Bloom, a citizen of the United States residing at

5 Starling Drive, Petaluma, California 94954, and Avishai Kepten, a citizen of

residing at Camun D.N., Bikat Bet Hakerem, Israel 20112, (hereinafter referenced together as

ASSIGNORS), have jointly invented a certain new and useful invention entitled METHOD OF

FORMING DIELECTRIC FILMS as described in a patent application for U. S. patent filed on

September 19, 2001 having U.S. Serial No. 09/957,697; and

WHEREAS, Mattson Technology, Inc., of the State of California, and whose address is 4425 Fortran Drive, San Jose, California 95134-2300, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to record transfer of said Letters of Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0633 And WE hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Date:	12.17.01	P. Kepleu	
		Signature of Third Inventor	
		Avishai Kepten	

RECORDED: 09/04/2002